
Race:1
525y/480m

19:39
 Grade  

A6
Limerick

Welcome to Limerick Greyhound Stadium A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6 After decent trial has not performed, will need starting shoes in form from here. 4/1
T2 A6 A6 After two bumpy rides should enjoy the blue sheet, has the potential, 5/2
T3 A6 A5 Most experienced of party, trap a huge advantage, one to watch. 2/1
T4 A6 A6 Finished very well to take runner up place last time, serious contender here. 6/4
T5 A6 A6 An improvement in starting could see him get involved, market watch. 3/1
T6 A6 A6 Not the clearest of runs in black last time, could enjoy space here, 3/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.84]
TR: Owner[29.84-LMK] 2 0 00Mr. Mort  Kennedy (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Mustang Jet-Blastoff Apache).Jul'24BALLYREGAN ENID

Jan 30'26 61 525R    A6 T3 1.33 3666 6th 16.0L/nk EvAw,BBlk 1 28.96 Sand 3/1 LMKPreferthesister 30.10
Dec 20'25 61 525R    ON2 T3 1.36 2334 4th 16L QAw,Bmp 1 29.31 Sand 2/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 30.43
Nov 19'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 1st 9L M 19.72 Sand LMKUnfiltered *19.72
Sep 24'25 60 350T    T2 0.00 1st dis M 19.34 Sand LMKBallyregan Sally *19.34
Sep 10'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L M 29.84 Sand LMKBallyregan Sally *29.84

Blue

2 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-LMK] 2 0 20Mr. James O'Dea (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Scala Annie).May'24JIMS LUKE TPW €80

Jan 24'26 68 525R    A8 T4 1.47 5342 3rd 3.5L FcdCk1,RnOn 29.44+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKnockalton Queen 29.78
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A7 T3 1.43 3333 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.63 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Emma 29.94
Nov 27'25 68 525T    T2 0.00 1st sh M 30.10 Sand LMKRyves Jamesy *30.10
Oct 10'25 72 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 17.38 Sand CMLSmiley Girl 17.66

White

3 [30.17]
TR: Owner[29.53-TRL] 11 2 01Maurice P.Sheehan,Templeglantine. Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Devon Honey).Jan'24DEVON GLOW TPW €665

Jan 24'26 67 525R    A6 T2 1.37 4445 6th 10.5L Crd 1,FdRi 29.34+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKKitmins Kate 30.17
Jan 9'26 67 525R    A6 T1 3.34 5666 6th 10.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 30.00 -.50 Slow 2/1 TRL Lady Case 30.22
Nov 14'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.17 3224 4th 7L/sh EvCh,M-R 29.23 Sand 4/1 TRL Ardfert Mac Leen 29.73
Oct 4'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.22 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld 1 29.53 Sand TRL Pretending *29.53
Aug 23'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.17 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.66 Sand 4/1 TRL Courancove Moll *29.66

Black

4 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-LMK] 3 0 02Mr. Tom Fitzgerald/Master Mark Fitzgerald Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Tammy).Jul'24OCEAN SUMMER TPW €170

Jan 30'26 62 525R    A6 T2 1.42 6443 2nd 12L BmpRu,Strfin 28.96 Sand 2/1 LMKPreferthesister 29.80
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A7 T4 1.47 5554 4th 2.50L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.89 Sand 4/5 LMKSamrose Cool 30.07
Dec 20'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 1.46 3222 2nd 6L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.31 Sand 3/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.73
Dec 10'25 64 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 19.31 Sand LMKOcean Solstice 19.73
Oct 15'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 29.98 Sand LMKSolway Ocean *29.98

Orange

5 [29.85]
TR: Owner[29.85-LMK] 1 0 00Mr. John  Meehan (Co. Clare) Ibk.B.(Koblenz-Antepost Arminta).Aug'24BLING BLING KOBI

Jan 31'26 56 525R    ON2 T2 1.42 4344 4th 8.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.42 Sand 5/2 LMKSlippy Gavin 30.01
Jan 8'26 56 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L M 19.34 Sand LMKBling Bling Mhi *19.34
Dec 10'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6.5L M 29.40 Sand LMKBling Bling Mint 29.85

Stripes

6 [29.90]
TR: Michael O'Brien[29.90-LMK] 1 0 00Mr. Michael  O'Brien (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Flickofacoin-Ballinulty Fire).Sep'24BALLINULTY JANE

Jan 31'26 61 525R    ON2 T4 1.42 6666 6th 16.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.93 Sand 3/1 LMKTyrap Bucko 30.05
Jan 14'26 63 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1L RL 19.39 Sand LMKBallinulty Flick *19.39
Dec 3'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 29.90 Sand LMKBallinulty Cas *29.90

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:54
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Bet on the Tote A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1 This experienced chap has a very powerful finishing kick, rails could help. 2/1
T2 A4 A4 Can start better, is improving and this could be her night to break her duck 6/4
T3 A4 A4 Was running well over Christmas period, a repeat would be enough here. 5/4
T4 A4 A3 Looks to be well housed, big run on the cards. 2/1
T5 A4 A3 Change of venues may suit this youngster, market will dictate. 2/1
T6 A4 A1 Has not shown very quick feet from traps, stripes may help here. 2/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.81-CRK] 63 10 1512Ms.Mary Lynch (Bruree) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Bright Bee).Jul'21BRIGHT MALACHI TPW €6,350

Jan 30'26 79 525R    A4 T3 1.43 4432 2nd 4L BmpRu,RnOn 29.04 Sand 13/8 LMKLodge Road 29.32
Jan 23'26 79 300T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 16.71 -.10 Slow CMLBright Mustang *16.61
Dec 27'25 79 575R    A3 T2 4.41 5444 5th 7.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 31.91 Sand 5/1 LMKGortkelly Pixie 32.44
Dec 20'25 78 575R    A3 T2 4.27 2222 3rd 4L/sh QAw,ClrRn 31.67 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 31.96
Nov 7'25 78 525R    A3 T4 1.29 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.80+.10 Fast9/4jf LMKRiverdale Ash *28.90

Blue

2 [29.16]Late-Boozed Moll

TR: Paraic Campion[29.16-LMK] 2 0 10Mr. Gary Pepper (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Hollyhill Debbie).May'24BOOZED MAGS TPW €40

Feb 7'26 61 525R    ON2 T4 1.40 6655 4th 10.75L EvAw,ClrRn 28.94 Sand LMKTyrap Bucko 29.69
Jan 31'26 60 525R    ON2 T4 1.37 5433 3rd 5.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.81 Sand 5/2 LMKWi Can Trey 29.16
Jan 14'26 58 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L M 16.74 -.10 Slow KKY Boozed Wish *16.64
Nov 26'25 58 300T    T1 0.00 1st 9L M 16.81 -.15 Slow KKY Boozed Foxy *16.66
Nov 5'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L W 30.23 -.30 Slow KKY Boozed Spark *29.93

White

3 [29.90]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.44-GLY] 12 3 23Mr. Peter  Russell (Co. Clare.) Ibe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Amelia).Feb'24KILLARUSS JET TPW €1,305

Feb 7'26 73 525R    A4 T2 3.43 3566 6th 11.25L BmpSt,Bmp 129.44 Sand 1/1 GLY Substance 30.23
Jan 16'26 72 525R    A4 T2 3.40 3111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Cavan Man Gar *29.49
Dec 19'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.45 4321 1st 0.75L Ld 4,HldOn 29.57 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Banter Bonnie *29.47
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.46 4333 2nd 2L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.45 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.49
Nov 14'25 74 525R    A6 T3 3.36 2211 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.54 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Pronto Bucks *29.44

Black

4 [29.25]
TR: Lucy Roche[29.25-LMK] 6 1 01Ms. Lucy Roche/Mr. James Roche (Askeat Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Haddington Lady).May'24LURRIGA LOLA TPW €380

Jan 17'26 58 525R    A3 T3 1.35 6665 5th 10.50L/h EvAw,Imp 1 29.26 Sand 4/1 LMKBells Greet 30.00
Jan 8'26 58 350T    T3 0.00 1st nk 19.39 Sand LMKLurriga Lady *19.39
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A3 T6 1.35 6564 4th 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.99 Sand 6/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.48
Nov 8'25 58 525R    A6 T3 1.32 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.15+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKHazelhill Asset *29.25
Oct 25'25 58 525R    A8 T6 1.29 3444 2nd 2.5L Crd,RnOn 29.61 Sand 9/4 LMKFergus Roise 29.78

Orange

5 Late-Me Rayofsunshine

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.25-KKY] 5 0 02Mr. Paul Hynes (Co. Galway.) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Me Penny).May'24TWO CHIMNEYS TPW €90

Feb 13'26 77 525R    A4 T4 4.37 6655 5th 7.50L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.50 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Squinty Maginty 29.62
Jan 30'26 76 525R    A5 T3 4.34 2222 2nd 0.75L LdRu,Chl 3 29.70 -.50 Slow 6/4 KKY Monagore Holly 29.25
Dec 19'25 74 525R    A5 T3 4.42 5545 5th 10.0L/hd ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.88 -.40 Slow 6/4 KKY Lemon Paris 30.19
Nov 21'25 74 525R    A4 T1 4.66 6655 5th 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 29.91
Oct 11'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 3.36 5553 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.11 Sand 4/6F WFDPlacid Prince 29.32

Stripes

6 [29.07]Late-Eco Dash

TR: Neilus O'Connell[28.79-SPK] 23 2 12Karen Geoghegan,Kilcolgan,CoGalway. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Siobhans Rocket).Nov'23KILCOLGAN JOHN TPW €1,540

Jan 23'26 77 550R    A2 T2 4.45 4444 4th 13.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.81 Sand 9/1 TRL Daleroad Mya 30.75
Dec 19'25 77 525R    A3 T3 2.21 6554 4th 11.5L BmpSt,RlRi 28.84 Sand 8/1 SPK Ballymac Hyland 29.64
Dec 12'25 76 550R    A1 T3 3.63 6556 5th 10L/hd SlAw,RnOn 30.25 -.20 Slow 12/1 SPK Razldazl Kamaria 30.76
Dec 5'25 75 550R    A1 T2 3.55 2234 4th 7L/nk ChlBS,ClrRn 31.29 -.80 Slow 5/1 SPK Cashout Girl 31.00
Oct 10'25 77 525R    A3 T2 2.09 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,Strfin 28.79 Sand 2/1 SPK Airmount Sky *28.79

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E-H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Karen Geoghegan

Limerick

The Kilcolgan Castle A3 (NB) 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1500, 2nd €450, 3rd €225
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Kindly Sponsored by Karen Geoghegan

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3 Decent sprint trial on her way back, rails may help, market watch 3/1
T2 A3 A3 Learning youngster, will need to stay stronger in this company, 3/1
T3 A3 A3 Trial suggest this chap should  lead from here, one to note. 7/4
T4 A3 A3 Should be an interesting start with T3, will be testing the judge. 5/4
T5 A3 A3 Strong finishing type, early involvement essential here. 2/1
T6 A3 A3 Stripes could be a big help for this lad, expect big run late on. 3/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-LMK] 26 7 37Mr. Michael  Ryan (Co. Limerick) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Velvet Spring).Jun'23IBBA NAYR TPW €2,480

Jan 29'26 58 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.55 Sand LMK *19.55
Dec 18'25 58 525R    A4 T2 1.37 2122 4th 2L/nk/nk Ld 2,FcdCk3 29.53 Sand 6/1 LMKVarra Whistler 29.71
Dec 11'25 57 525R    A4 T3 1.32 2111 2nd 1L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.32 Sand 6/1 LMKVarra Whistler 29.39
Nov 30'25 57 525R    A3 T3 1.42 2244 6th 9.00L EvAw,FdRi 29.05 Sand 4/1 LMKFast Fit Patch 29.68
Jul 3'25 59 525R    A4 T4 1.27 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.97+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKTyrap Robin *29.17

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-LMK] 2 0 01Mrs. Mary Reidy (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Barntick Smokey).Jun'24BARNTICK BUCKO TPW €40

Feb 7'26 72 525R    ON2 T2 1.42 2222 4th 9.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.89 Sand 9/4 LMKGlideaway Duke 29.55
Jan 31'26 71 525R    ON2 T1 1.43 3332 2nd 1.5L EvAw,ChlRi 28.93 Sand 5/2 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.03
Jan 9'26 71 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L RL 20.06 -.05 Slow GLY Barntick Bolt 20.08
Sep 13'25 69 525T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M 29.72 Sand GLY Barntick Bolt *29.72

White

3 [30.07]
TR: Stephen Murray[29.15-GLY] 10 1 05Mr.Eoin Clancy (Spidal Galway) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bayview Flyer).Apr'23BAYVIEW WILD TPW €1,445

Jan 24'26 80 350T    T2 0.00 1st 7L 18.94+.05 Fast LMKLurriga Rouge *18.99
Dec 20'25 80 525R    A3 T4 3.41 1566 6th 7.5L/dis KO BS,Fin 29.50 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Norfolkandchance
Aug 29'25 80 525R    A4 T2 3.35 3666 6th 14.5L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.15 Sand 6/4 GLY Guideys Bullet 30.16
Aug 22'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.56 4443 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lakeside Albert *29.58
Aug 9'25 80 525R    A4 T1 3.39 2122 2nd 0.5L DspLd,ChlRi 29.12 Sand 3/1 GLY On The Latt 29.15

Black

4 Late-Glory Derek

TR: Corona Ryan[29.25-KKY] 4 2 01Mr. Birol  Nadir/Mr. Paddy Kehoe (Co. Dubli Idkbd.D.(King Sheeran-Glory Ruth).Jan'24ZENITH GLORY TPW €615

Feb 13'26 75 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.54 -.15 Slow KKY *16.39
Nov 18'25 75 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 6L SlAw,Ld 1 18.83 Sand 6/4 SPK Gunner Bun *18.83
Oct 30'25 74 350R    S2 T3 0.00 23 4th 5.5L QAw,AHandy 19.59 -.20 Slow 2/1 SPK Serene Icon 19.77
Sep 26'25 75 330R    S3 T3 0.00 12 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,EvCh 18.05 Sand 1/1 CRK Ballycowen Frank 18.08
Aug 29'25 74 525R    A8 T1 4.45 1111 1st 11L ALd,ClrRn 29.45 -.20 Slow 2/5 KKY Droopys Patent *29.25

Orange

5 [29.54]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[29.54-LMK] 2 0 01Dan Flynn,Meelick,Co.Clare. Mbk.D.(Here Comes Syd-Airfield Biddy).Sep'23RALLYING SYD TPW €85

Jan 23'26 76 325R    S3 T5 0.00 32 2nd nk W 2,FinWl 17.85 Sand 2/1 TRL Cherokee Bill 17.87
Jan 10'26 76 350R    ON1 T6 0.00 54 4th 6.00L RlRi,RnOn 18.76 Sand 4/1 SPK Callaway Katie 19.18
Dec 13'25 77 350T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 19.16 -.10 Slow SPK Miss Peaky *19.06
Oct 29'25 76 350T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 19.10 Sand LMKMiss Peaky *19.10
Mar 19'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 1st 12L M 29.54 Sand LMKPlainorspicy *29.54

Stripes

6 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-LMK] 2 0 01Mrs.Pauline McNamara (Limerick City) Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Rockmount Royce).Jan'24BUNDLE OF FIVERS TPW €90

Jan 21'26 74 350T    T5 0.00 Solo 19.21 Sand LMK *19.21
Aug 29'25 73 525R    A4 T5 1.36 3332 2nd 7L MvdOff4,Aw 28.59+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKScattery Beauty 29.28
Jul 25'25 73 525R    ON1 T6 3.11 5544 4th 8.00L/nk SlAw,RnOn 28.73 Sand 4/1 CMLEdermine Force 29.31
Jun 18'25 73 525T    T6 0.00 1st 14L M 29.13 Sand LMKGower Chase *29.13
May 30'2 73 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2L Mid 16.89 Sand CMLBlue Balou *16.89

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: IJK

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:24
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Karen Geoghegan

Limerick

The Kilcolgan Castle A3 (NB) 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1500, 2nd €450, 3rd €225
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Kindly Sponsored by Karen Geoghegan

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Capable of starting much better than last time, red may suit, one to note 2/1
T2 A3 A3 Very positive run in defeat last time, will test all from off, watch 2/1
T3 A3 A3 From here will need to get involved from the off, youngster with potential. 3/1
T4 A3 A3 Big strong youngster, banging on the door recently, big run on the cards from here. 7/4
T5 A3 A3 May need the run over circuit, has winning form, market watch 3/1
T6 A3 A3 Strong running type, back to back wins a strong possibility. 6/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.22-THR] 8 4 21Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bogger Scooby-Bogger Bonnie).Mar'24BOGGER BERT TPW €2,525

Feb 7'26 76 525R    A6 T4 1.82 5331 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.61 -.20 Slow evs THR Knockroe Jersey *29.41
Jan 31'26 76 525R    A6 T4 1.71 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 29.22 Sand THR Bull Run Blossom *29.22
Jan 17'26 76 525R    A6 T2 1.78 4422 2nd hd EvAw,HdNrL 29.45 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 29.46
Jan 13'26 76 525R    A5 T5 1.79 3543 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.49 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Gealltanas Faye 29.58
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A5 T4 1.73 5th 15L EvAw,Imp 2 29.16 Sand 2/1 THR Whitegate Pest 30.21

Blue

2 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-LMK] 21 5 57Mr  John W O'Shaughnessy (Co Limerick) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLE COCO TPW €2,120

Feb 12'26 63 525R    A3 T3 1.27 3222 2nd 3L QAw,EvCh 28.91 Sand 5/1 LMKAvon Blaze 29.12
Feb 5'26 63 525R    A4 T3 1.31 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.18 Sand 5/4f LMKLickadoon Range *29.18
Jan 29'26 63 525R    A4 T3 1.28 3321 2nd 1L Blk 1,RnOn 29.28 Sand 4/1 LMKBallyelan Brandy 29.35
Jan 22'26 63 525R    A3 T3 1.28 2222 3rd nk/nk QAw,EvCh 29.40 Sand 9/2 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.44
Jan 8'26 62 525R    A3 T2 1.27 2111 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 29.37 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.38

White

3 [29.28]Late-Cala Mondrago

TR: Lucy Roche[29.28-LMK] 2 0 20Ms. Lucy  Roche (Askeaton) Ibkw.B.(Koblenz-Droopys Matilda).Sep'23COOLOWEN ATOM TPW €80

Feb 7'26 64 525R    A5 T3 1.39 3333 3rd 4L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.00 Sand 4/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.28
Jan 8'26 65 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 30.19 Sand LMK *30.19
Sep 27'25 66 525R    ON2 T6 1.31 1123 3rd 3.5L EP,Ld 1 29.13+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKLynnia Mick 29.47
Sep 11'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 30.09 Sand LMKLurriga Lola *30.09
Aug 13'25 62 350T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 19.35 Sand LMKLurriga Lola *19.35

Black

4 [29.20]
TR: Paul Hennessy[29.20-LMK] 3 0 30Mr. Cian Gleeson/Mr. Martin Curran (Co. W Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Affane Maisie).Mar'24DAROCKETMAN TPW €225

Feb 14'26 82 525R    ON2 T6 1.33 6663 3rd 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 3/1 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.21
Feb 7'26 83 525R    ON2 T6 1.34 5433 3rd 3.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.94 Sand LMKTyrap Bucko 29.20
Jan 31'26 82 525R    ON2 T6 1.36 1123 3rd 4.0L FAw,Ld 1 28.93 Sand 1/1 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.21
Jan 16'26 81 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4.5L M 16.87 -.10 Slow KKY Hamilton *16.77
Dec 5'25 82 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 29.80 -.40 Slow KKY Hamilton *29.40

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.30-NWB] 21 7 42Mr. Martin Sweeney (Co. Kildare.) Mbew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Garryduff Mary).Aug'23DESTINATION DAN TPW €2,455

Feb 13'26 83 325R    S1 T3 0.00 4th 11.0L SlAw,Crd 1 17.92 -.20 Slow 7/4 NWBSo Its Ranger 18.49
Feb 6'26 83 325R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 4L QAw,Ld 1 17.69 Sand 2/1 NWBBlacktrench Bog *17.69
Jan 23'26 83 325R    S3 T3 0.00 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 17.82 Sand 4/1 NWBAmorim *17.82
Dec 15'25 82 325R    S3 T4 0.00 5th 7.0L SlAw,ClrRn 17.90 Sand 3/1 NWBOpera Moment 18.39
Aug 15'25 82 525R    A5 T3 1.01 1122 3rd 1L/hd Ld1/2,EvCh 29.48+.10 Fast 4/5 NWBNametab Orion 29.66

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 11 2 22Ms. Kathy Scanlon (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24BALLYELAN BRANDY TPW €680

Jan 29'26 84 525R    A4 T6 1.38 4443 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 15/8 LMKBettyville Coco *29.28
Jan 22'26 84 525R    A4 T5 1.38 4443 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Finn 29.41
Jan 15'26 84 525R    A4 T6 1.44 5522 2nd 1L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.52 Sand 5/2 LMKKilgarran Mickey 29.59
Jan 8'26 84 525R    A3 T6 1.40 5444 3rd sh/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.40
Nov 20'25 86 525R    A4 T6 1.40 4222 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.18 Sand 2/1 LMKBettyville Coco *29.18

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: IJK

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:39
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1 Rails may suit, squeezed out from middle last time, market will dictate. 2/1
T2 A3 A1 A repeat start to last time will test all early on, one to note here. 6/4
T3 A3 A1 Starting need to improve, should be finishing strong. 3/1
T4 A3 A2 Drop in grade may suit here, black sheet may suit, watch the market. 2/1
T5 A3 A1 Has potential to hit the ground running, don’t rule out 2/1
T6 A3 A2 Lively start last time but found traffic, trap an advantage here, watch 3/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-LMK] 29 4 411Mr. Timothy Gilbourne (Co. Limerick.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gulleen Queen).May'22GULLEEN HULK TPW €2,535

Jan 31'26 76 525R    A2 T4 1.30 3rd 4.5L ChlRu,Bmp 1 28.83 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymartin Moll 29.14
Jan 17'26 77 525R    A2 T4 1.33 5544 4th 12.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.12 Sand 2/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.99
Dec 13'25 76 525R    A2 T2 1.39 6654 2nd 9L EvAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 6/4 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.48
Nov 29'25 76 525R    A3 T1 1.26 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,Chl 1 28.59 Sand 7/4f LMKTromora Alice 28.76
Aug 23'25 75 525R    A2 T5 1.39 3311 1st 2L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.91+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKPatterdale Zoe *29.01

Blue

2 [28.81]Late-Drombeg Tiger

TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 43 8 64Mr. Ross  Kenny (Ennis) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Roisino).May'22ASIAM TEN TPW €3,070

Jan 31'26 70 525R    A2 T1 1.25 1223 5th 3.50L QAw,Ld 1 29.02 Sand 4/1 LMKGulleen Ina 29.26
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A2 T1 1.30 2345 6th 12.00L/h QAw,Fd 28.88 Sand 4/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 29.73
Nov 22'25 71 525R    A2 T1 1.35 3555 6th 11.5L/nk LckEP,NvSh 29.37 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 30.19
Oct 18'25 70 525R    A1 T3 1.23 2nd 7.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.40 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Hope 28.92
Sep 13'25 72 525R    A2 T1 1.27 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.81 Sand 7/2 LMKGulleen Hulk *28.81

White

3 [28.83]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[28.83-LMK] 8 1 01Ms Karen Geoghegan (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Razldazl Valerie).Apr'23KILCOLGAN TINA TPW €740

Jan 24'26 66 525R    A2 T3 1.51 6655 4th 13.0L SlAw,A 4th 28.90+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKJokers Corner 29.91
Dec 19'25 65 550R    A2 T1 3.64 5455 4th 12L SlAw,RlRi 29.85 Sand 5/1 SPK Badminton Chopin 30.69
Dec 5'25 64 525R    A2 T3 2.29 5555 5th 5.50L/sh RlRu,FcdCk3 30.02 -.80 Slow 3/1 SPK Droopys Melon 29.61
Nov 29'25 65 525R    A2 T1 1.43 5433 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.04 Sand 6/4f LMKAirfield Best *29.04
Nov 14'25 64 600R    A0 T2 6.19 5566 6th 10.50L/s M-R,RlRu 33.28 -.30 Slow 5/1 SPK Wreck It Willow 33.72

Black

4 [28.95]
TR: Stephen Murray[28.95-LMK] 34 9 23Blessmefatherforihave-Synd. (Quin) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Crokers Ruby).Oct'22CROKERS PRIMROSE TPW €2,930

Jan 30'26 61 525R    A2 T3 1.33 5555 5th 6.0L/sh Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.42 Sand 9/2 LMKHawkeye Express 29.85
Jan 24'26 61 525R    A2 T1 1.36 2222 4th 8L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.94+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKKyletaun Lucky 29.60
Dec 13'25 61 525R    A2 T1 1.33 2123 4th 10.0L Bmp 1,Chl 3 28.85 Sand 3/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.55
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A4 T3 1.29 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.88+.20 Fast11/4 LMKCourt Emma *29.08
Nov 20'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.34 2222 4th 4.5L/hd EvAw,Stb 1 29.21 Sand 7/2 LMKAvon Again 29.53

Orange

5
TR: Owner[28.78-CML] 14 2 33Mr.William Esmonde (Bansha) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Yahoo Zara).Nov'22DAKOTA DRIVE TPW €1,250

Feb 4'26 69 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.10 Sand LMK *19.10
Jul 27'25 69 525R    A3 T3 2.94 5666 6th 18.50L Blk 1,Fd 29.11 Sand 10/3 CMLPats Favourite 30.40
Jul 20'25 69 525R    A3 T2 2.85 3333 3rd 8.0L BmpRu,Blk 4 28.97 Sand 15/8 CMLWilderness Tiger 29.53
Jul 6'25 68 525R    A2 T6 2.87 5666 6th 8.00L QAw,Blk 1 28.95 Sand 2/1F CMLEdermine Rocky 29.51
Dec 6'24 71 525R    A0 T3 2.87 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 28.78 Sand 2/1jfCMLMustang Marydel *28.78

Stripes

6 [29.01]Late-Drombane Velvet

TR: Owner[29.01-LMK] 11 2 10Mrs. Eileen Kennedy (Co. Tipperary.) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Velvet Blue).Jun'23DIXIES VELVET TPW €790

Jan 15'26 71 525R    A3 T5 1.29 4566 6th 10.5L/hd QAw,Ck 29.18 Sand 6/1 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.92
Jan 8'26 72 525R    A2 T6 1.47 6666 6th 11.0L/nk MsdBk,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 6/1 LMKCabriol Carol 30.18
Dec 20'25 71 525R    A2 T6 1.37 4456 6th 12.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.83 Sand 6/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.67
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A2 T6 1.32 3335 5th 10.0L/nk FAw,Imp 3 29.39 Sand 6/1 LMKHawkeye Express 30.11
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A5 T6 1.27 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.01 Sand 11/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca *29.01

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:54
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Lim & Clare GOBA

Limerick

The Limerick & Clare GOBA A2 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Kindly Sponsored by Limerick & Clare GOBA

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0 Will need to start with T2, has ability to run well, market watch 3/1
T2 A2 A2 Impressed as a youngster in Jul, serious contender here. 6/4
T3 A2 A0 Getting back after a lay off, may need the run, market watch 3/1
T4 A2 A1 Held her line throughout last time, drop in grade and trap a big help, watch 3/1
T5 A2 A0 Experienced chap with very quick feet from traps, serious contender. 5/4
T6 A2 A1 Very decent strike rate to date, don’t rule out here 2/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.66]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.57-CRK] 22 5 11Mr. Gary Pepper (Feakle) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Road Queen).Mar'23BOOZED MAC TPW €1,785

Jan 31'26 67 525R    A2 T3 1.28 5555 4th 2.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 4/1 LMKGulleen Ina 29.21
Jan 17'26 68 525R    A1 T3 1.32 5555 5th 8.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.76 Sand 4/1 LMKBlastoff Cooper 29.32
Dec 20'25 69 525R    A1 T1 1.85 5th 11.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.34 Sand 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 30.11
Dec 6'25 68 525R    A1 T1 1.30 2555 5th 6.00L/hd/Chl 1,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 4/1 LMKSheezatwister 29.40
Oct 25'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.33 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.57 Sand 6/4F CRK Knockera Jet *28.57

Blue

2
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.70-CML] 5 1 20Ms.Carol O'Riordan (Co.Limerick) Ibk.D.(Serene Ace-Flaming Sahara).Jan'24JAYKAY FLY TPW €420

Jan 24'26 72 330T    T3 0.00 3rd 8L 17.60 Sand CRK Lennies Tank 18.16
Dec 27'25 72 350R    SS0 T5 0.00 45 5th 7.5L SlAw,Blk1/2 18.95 Sand 6/1 SPK Woodcliff Duke 19.47
Dec 20'25 74 350R    SS0 T5 0.00 63 3rd 6.50L CrdRu,RnOn 18.62 -.10 Slow 6/1 SPK Sogna Ancora 18.97
Nov 30'25 74 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 43 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 18.65 Sand 1/1 LMKTiermana Dream 19.17
Jul 25'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 2.87 1111 1st 10L QAw,ALd 28.70 Sand CMLMydras Opinion *28.70

White

3 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-LMK] 29 6 35Joe Williams,Rathkeale,Co.Limerick. Iwbd.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Velvet Nannykate).Jul'22KYLETAUN COCO TPW €3,360

Jan 29'26 62 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 19.37 Sand LMK *19.37
Oct 4'25 63 525R    A2 T2 1.35 2222 2nd 2L EP,EvCh 28.84 Sand 5/1 LMKTally Ho Flyit 28.98
Jun 20'25 63 525R    A2 T1 3.17 4444 4th 2.75L Crd 1,RL 28.77+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Zenith Aslan 29.06
Dec 21'24 61 550R    A2 T2 2.93 2222 2nd 2L FAw,A 2nd 29.86+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKWhizzing Annie 30.10
Dec 13'24 60 750R    D1 T2 14.85 6332 1st 0.75L MsdBk,LdNrL 42.41 Sand 3/1 TRL Fire Height Tara *42.41

Black

4 [28.83]Late-Tiermana Robin

TR: Owner[28.83-LMK] 26 5 37Mr. David  Carroll (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TYRAP ROBIN TPW €2,185

Jan 31'26 63 525R    A1 T2 1.33 4444 4th 4.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.78 Sand 4/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 29.11
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A1 T4 1.38 6444 4th 7.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.69 Sand 4/1 LMKVigorous Cooper 29.18
Nov 30'25 62 525R    A1 T2 1.39 5555 5th 6.25L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.80 Sand 6/1 LMKSheezatwister 29.26
Nov 13'25 62 525R    A3 T1 1.29 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.83 Sand 7/2 LMKHoneypound Fiadh *28.83
Nov 8'25 61 525R    A3 T2 1.30 6444 4th 7L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.23+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKHellroad Sleeper 29.83

Orange

5 [28.50]
TR: Owner[28.50-LMK] 40 9 86Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slaneyside Goldi).Jun'22SNUGGIE BOBBY TPW €4,325

Feb 14'26 72 525R    A2 T2 1.29 4326 5th 8.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.05 Sand 2/1 LMKZenith Bullet 29.64
Jan 31'26 71 525R    A2 T2 1.28 3144 3rd 1.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 2/1 LMKGulleen Ina 29.14
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A1 T4 1.27 2233 4th 6.00L EP,Chl 1 28.76 Sand 3/1 LMKBlastoff Cooper 29.18
Jul 19'25 71 525R    A3 T5 1.27 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.72+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKDa Wild Tiger *28.82
Jun 21'25 72 525R    A2 T3 1.24 2222 2nd 3.5L FAw,A 2nd 28.75+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKDrombeg Banner 29.09

Stripes

6 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 27 10 53Mrs. Sheila  Casey (Rathkeale) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Brandy Free).Aug'22BONOS CHOICE TPW €3,530

Feb 4'26 63 350T    T5 0.00 1st 12L 19.11 Sand LMKFree Brandy *19.11
Sep 13'25 61 525R    A2 T6 1.30 4666 6th 16.5L Blk 1,Blk 2 28.79 Sand 4/1 LMKPortdrine Magic 29.94
Aug 30'25 62 525R    A2 T6 1.40 4445 5th 10.0L SlAw,ClrRn 28.93+.10 Fast 4/6 LMKToomevara Flash 29.73
Aug 20'25 63 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.84 Sand LMK *18.84
Jul 5'25 63 525R    A1 T6 1.36 5443 3rd 5.0L Crd 1,FinWl 28.36+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKDrombeg Banner 28.81

Sectional Time:First preference Res: PQR

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:09
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Mitchelstowndowns Construction 
Ltd C/o Dominic Ryan

Limerick

J.P & Pauline Ryan Memorial Limerick Oaks Semi-Final

Wnr €7500, 2nd €2800, 3rd €1400
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl S/F: €175 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Kindly Sponsored by Mitchelstowndowns Construction Limited

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0 Showed quick feet last time, caught from halfway, need to dig deep here. 3/1
T2 A2 A1 Has potential to hit the ground running, runs very well in blue, watch 2/1
T3 A2 A1 This strong finishing lady is knocking on the door, trio 7/4
T4 A0 AA0 Improved from Rd1 run to win last time, looking to add to GLY success, one to note her 1/1
T5 A1 A0 Trap a slight concern, should be running from halfway, market watch 3/1
T6 A0 AA0 Discard last run, capable of much better, should run better this week in stripes. 2/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.59]Late-Ballymartin Nedy

TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 11 3 30Mr. Sean Roche (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24BALYMARTIN NEADY TPW €1,430

Feb 14'26 63 525R    A1 T3 1.25 1133 3rd 2.5L EP,Ld1/2 28.75 Sand 5/1 LMKMagical Hope 28.92
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A1 T4 1.48 4455 4th 4.75L EvAw,Blk 1 28.76 Sand 3/1 LMKMagical Hope 29.09
Nov 1'25 64 525R    A2 T4 1.21 2211 1st 5.5L FAw,Ld 3 28.59 Sand 9/4 LMKKyletaun Lucky *28.59
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A2 T5 1.33 2322 1st hd Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.86 Sand 11/4 LMKHighview Tom *28.86
Oct 11'25 63 525R    A5 T3 1.43 2221 1st 4L FAw,Chl 3 28.93 Sand 2/1 LMKStonehall Mal *28.93

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.76-CML] 18 4 45Mr. JJ Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibdw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Burgess Rapid).Aug'23BURGESS BONNIE TPW €2,020

Feb 14'26 67 525R    A1 T3 1.31 2234 4th 9.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.50 Sand 5/1 LMKYouandme Babe 29.16
Feb 7'26 67 525R    A1 T1 1.32 1111 2nd 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.76 Sand 3/1 LMKMagical Hope 29.00
Jan 15'26 66 525R    A3 T2 2.75 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 28.76 Sand 6/4 CMLWhitegate Pest *28.76
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T1 2.87 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.94 Sand 4/5F CMLBlackstone Cola *28.94
May 7'25 65 525R    ON2 T5 4.20 2211 1st 3.5L QAw,LdBS 29.31 -.30 Slow 6/4 YGL Glengar Beatrice *29.01

White

3 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.72-CML] 12 4 52Mr. Andrew Lawlor (Graun, Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Annual Review).Mar'24ARROW TWIRL TPW €1,725

Feb 14'26 69 525R    A1 T4 1.31 2233 3rd 5.0L FAw,StyOn 28.50 Sand 4/1 LMKBadly Behaving 28.85
Feb 7'26 68 525R    A1 T3 1.32 5541 4th 3.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.65 Sand 4/1 LMKRossa Abi 28.88
Jan 23'26 67 525R    A3 T4 3.03 5331 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 4 29.12 -.40 Slow 3/1 CMLDower Holly *28.72
Jan 15'26 68 525R    A3 T5 3.01 4432 1st 4L DH,Strfin 28.81 Sand 3/1 CMLFlorican Heights *28.81
Sep 5'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 1.03 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,RnOn 29.08 Sand 6/4 NWBRatchies Marco *29.08

Black

4 [28.50]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.26-TRL] 39 10 66St-Patricks-Valencia-Crew-Syn.SeanDowli Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Cams).Oct'22BADLY BEHAVING TPW €20,705

Feb 14'26 64 525R    A1 T3 1.27 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.50 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Poppet *28.50
Feb 7'26 65 525R    A1 T1 1.30 3312 2nd 2.5L LdBS,FinWl 28.66 Sand 9/4 LMKLennies Madge 28.83
Aug 16'25 63 525R    A0 T3 3.11 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.38 Sand 4/1 WFDBarefoot On Song *28.38
Feb 7'25 65 525R    AA0 T2 3.14 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 28.42 -.10 Slow 6/4f TRL Fire Height Lila *28.32
Jan 18'25 64 525R    A1 T4 3.11 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 28.26 Sand 2/1 TRL Wi Can Brenda *28.26

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Owner[28.68-TRL] 18 4 51Kacie Scanlon, Ballingarry,Co.Limerick Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23KACIES BEAUTY TPW €1,685

Feb 14'26 57 525R    A1 T1 1.39 5655 4th 11.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.50 Sand 4/1 LMKBadly Behaving 29.30
Feb 7'26 57 525R    A1 T4 1.36 5554 3rd 7.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 5/1 LMKLennies Madge 29.15
Oct 10'25 57 525R    A0 T3 3.17 4555 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.50 Sand 10/1 TRL Casements Fort 28.74
Sep 5'25 57 525R    A3 T3 3.24 1111 1st 7.5L EP,StyWl 28.68 Sand 6/4 TRL Shronedragh Mick *28.68
Jun 27'25 57 525R    A3 T1 1.41 4222 1st 2L SlAw,FinWl 28.88+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKGulleen Hulk *29.08

Stripes

6 [28.66]Late-Rebel Magellan

TR: Paul Hennessy[28.20-SPK] 23 3 82Lee Craze, Hemel Hamostead,UK Wbkw.B.(Justice Minister-Cherish Me).Jun'23LENNIES MADGE TPW €4,790

Feb 14'26 64 525R    A1 T6 1.45 5543 3rd 4.25L MsdBk,ClrRn 28.50 Sand 5/1 LMKYouandme Babe 28.80
Feb 7'26 64 525R    A1 T6 1.42 6621 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.66 Sand 1/1 LMKBadly Behaving *28.66
Sep 20'25 63 575R    A0 T4 4.94 3111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 30.91 Sand 1/1 SPK Coolavanny Ogie *30.91
Aug 2'25 62 550R    AA0 T6 3.58 5544 3rd 1.5L MsdBk,Strfin 29.43 Sand 2/1 SPK Shanahee Boomer 29.53
Jun 6'25 61 525R    A1 T5 2.11 3111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.20 Sand 5/1 SPK Cullmac Mary *28.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:24
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Mitchelstowndowns Construction 
Ltd C/o Dominic Ryan

Limerick

J.P & Pauline Ryan Memorial Limerick Oaks Semi-Final

Wnr €7500, 2nd €2800, 3rd €1400
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl S/F: €175 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Kindly Sponsored by Mitchelstowndowns Construction Limited

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Not the smartest of runs last week, needs early involvement here. 4/1
T2 A0 AA0 Clawed back a huge lead to win in very impressive time last week, big run expected. 5/4
T3 A0 A0 Should be interesting with T2 from start, very serious contender, one to watch 5/4
T4 A0 A0 Trap could be a big help for this lady here, will be finishing strong, market watch 2/1
T5 A1 AA0 Very consistent lady, runs well in orange, another lady that will be in the mix 1/1
T6 A1 A0 Made most of the running last week, a stronger finish will be a big help. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-LMK] 28 5 64Mr. Adam Hogg (Templemore) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Whizzing Katie).Oct'22WHIZZING ANNIE TPW €2,625

Feb 14'26 64 525R    A1 T1 1.30 3566 4th 4.25L EvAw,Blk 1 28.75 Sand 3/1 LMKMagical Hope 29.05
Feb 7'26 62 525R    A1 T2 1.29 4666 4th 7.5L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 28.54 Sand 7/4 LMKMagical Poppet 29.07
Oct 11'25 63 525R    A2 T1 1.42 5532 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 28.62 Sand 2/1 LMKGet Bye *28.62
Dec 21'24 63 550R    A2 T4 2.89 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.86+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKKyletaun Coco *29.96
Aug 31'24 62 570R    A3 T3 4.39 3322 1st 0.5L FAw,LdRu 31.46 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Carneys Goldmine *31.26

Blue

2 [28.50]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.07-SPK] 43 13 610Mr. Paul Hynes (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22YOUANDME BABE TPW €9,705

Feb 14'26 63 525R    A1 T1 1.32 3322 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.50 Sand 7/4 LMKRidgemount Sky *28.50
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A1 T2 1.34 2222 2nd 3.5L QAw,StyOn 28.54 Sand 1/1 LMKBeaming Zen 28.78
May 17'2 61 525R    AA0 T2 2.11 1121 1st 2.5L Ld1/2,StyWl 28.44 Sand 4/5 SPK Ballymac Marcia *28.44
Dec 21'24 59 525R    AA0 T1 2.17 6663 1st 3L Strfin,LdRi 28.49 Sand 3/1 SPK Lets Go Bubbles *28.49
Nov 2'24 59 525R    AA0 T1 2.08 1111 1st 11L M,drclr 28.07 Sand 10/1 SPK Droopys Kamari *28.07

White

3 [28.54]
TR: Owner[28.54-LMK] 22 5 39Donal &Patrick Guilfoyle,CloughjordanTip Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Magical Poppy).May'23MAGICAL POPPET TPW €4,320

Feb 14'26 67 525R    A1 T2 1.37 3322 2nd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.50 Sand 4/6 LMKBadly Behaving 28.60
Feb 7'26 66 525R    A1 T3 1.30 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,StyWl 28.54 Sand 2/1 LMKSnuggie Tasha *28.54
Nov 30'25 66 600R    A1 T5 5.58 5511 1st 5L LdBS,FinWl 32.91 Sand 6/4 LMKLauras Pick *32.91
Sep 13'25 66 550R    A2 T2 2.97 2111 2nd nk Ld1/2,ClrRn 29.90 Sand 5/2 LMKBeaming Bronco 29.92
Aug 23'25 65 750R    DD0 T2 13.48 1112 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 41.97+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKFashion Model *42.17

Black

4 [28.65]
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[28.65-LMK] 8 3 04Mr. Thomas  O'Donovan (Grantstown) Ibebd.B.(Tommy Shelby-Azzabi).May'24ROSSA ABI TPW €1,470

Feb 14'26 59 525R    A1 T2 1.32 5322 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 28.75 Sand 7/4 LMKMagical Hope 28.82
Feb 7'26 59 525R    A1 T1 1.32 3322 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,LdNrL 28.65 Sand 6/4 LMKRidgemount Sky *28.65
Jan 24'26 59 525R    A3 T2 1.37 3322 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.80+.10 Fast7/4f LMKTyrap Bubbles 28.93
Nov 28'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.53 3211 1st 4L ChlBS,LdBS 28.90 Sand 1/1 CRK Safe Vision *28.90
Nov 21'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.42 2221 1st 1L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.96 Sand 4/6 CRK Walkabout Johnny *28.96

Orange

5 [28.40]
TR: Owner[28.37-CRK] 26 12 62Donal & Patrick Guilfoyle (Cloughjordan) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Magical Poppy).May'23MAGICAL HOPE TPW €7,975

Feb 14'26 68 525R    A1 T5 1.37 2211 1st 1L LdBS,StyWl 28.75 Sand 6/4 LMKRossa Abi *28.75
Feb 7'26 68 525R    A1 T5 1.44 2222 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.76 Sand 4/5 LMKBurgess Bonnie *28.76
Dec 6'25 67 525R    AA0 T6 0.00 5332 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 28.64 -.20 Slow 6/1 SPK Silverhill Freya 28.51
Oct 24'25 67 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 28.09 Sand CRK Scarlet Ella 28.37
Oct 18'25 68 525R    A1 T4 1.32 1st 7.5L LdBS,drclr 28.40 Sand 2/1 LMKAsiam Ten *28.40

Stripes

6 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-LMK] 11 3 13Mr. Alan  Troy/Mr John  Troy (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Sanjose).Oct'23RIDGEMOUNT SKY TPW €1,415

Feb 14'26 63 525R    A1 T4 1.19 1111 2nd 1.5L VQaw,Ld 4 28.50 Sand 2/1 LMKYouandme Babe 28.60
Feb 7'26 64 525R    A1 T5 1.32 1114 2nd 0.5L EvAw,Ld 1 28.65 Sand 4/1 LMKRossa Abi 28.68
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A1 T5 1.07 1st 5L FAw,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 1/1f NWBMosey Lil *29.11
Jul 18'25 63 525R    ON2 T3 1.01 1111 1st 6L VQaw,ALd 29.08 -.30 Slow 2/1 NWBLismore Eileen *28.78
Jul 4'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 1.04 1111 1st 8.5L EP,drclr 28.75 Sand 4/6 NWBLismore Eileen *28.75

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:39
 Grade  

A0

Sponsored by: Lim & Clare GOBA

Limerick

The Limerick & Clare GOBA A0 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Kindly Sponsored by Limerick & Clare GOBA

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 AA0 Has winning form here, trap a big help, one to note. 2/1
T2 A0 AA0 Can start much better than last time, is a very consistent runner, market watch. 2/1
T3 A0 A0 Practically a fifty percent strike rate, trial suggest trap will suit, watch 6/4
T4 A0 A0 Needs early involvement, strong running type from halfway, market watch 4/1
T5 A0 AA0 Showed very interesting potential in SPK in Dec, a repeat would be enough here. 2/1
T6 A0 A0 Finished strong to divide the spoils last time, big run expected here. 7/4

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.48]
TR: Owner[28.48-LMK] 32 9 58Mr. Adam Hogg (Templemore) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Whizzing Katie).Oct'22WHIZZING DONALD TPW €4,915

Feb 7'26 70 525R    AA0 T2 3.46 2221 2nd nk Ld 4,HdNrL 28.84 Sand 5/4 CRK Desert Flower 28.86
Jan 31'26 70 525R    AA0 T4 3.27 1122 2nd 1.5L VQaw,EvCh 28.44 Sand 2/1 CRK Brideside Bill 28.54
Dec 20'25 72 525R    AA0 T2 3.41 3344 4th 2.50L/hd/EvAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 5/2 CRK Bombay Special 28.95
Nov 30'25 72 525R    AA0 T2 1.26 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.51 Sand 7/1 LMKBallymac Brandan *28.51
Nov 8'25 72 525R    A1 T3 1.24 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 28.38+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Storm *28.48

Blue

2 [28.24]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.24-LMK] 45 14 811The-V-H-R-Syndicate C/O Tommy Hegarty Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Highview Ivy).Jul'22HIGHVIEW BEN TPW €11,700

Jan 31'26 76 525R    A0 T5 1.55 3334 4th 4L EvAw,ClrRn 28.88 Sand 5/2 LMKFlyers Minnie 29.16
Dec 27'25 76 525R    A0 T1 1.30 3111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKSingalong Curly *28.89
Dec 13'25 76 525R    A0 T1 1.46 4333 2nd 5.5L DH,AHandy 28.13 Sand 5/2 LMKBallymac Gwennie 28.51
Nov 30'25 76 525R    A0 T3 1.30 2223 4th 6.5L/sh Chl1/2,Fd 28.41 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymac Iroko 28.87
Nov 22'25 76 525R    A0 T1 1.25 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.51 Sand 9/4 LMKCrescent Emily *28.51

White

3 [28.54]
TR: Pat Buckley[28.54-LMK] 11 5 13Mr. Bradley  Canty (Hurstville) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Stream Of Sydney).May'24GLENGAR BLITZ TPW €3,075

Feb 11'26 69 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.91 Sand LMK *18.91
Jan 28'26 69 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.91 Sand LMK *18.91
Dec 20'25 69 525R    A1 T4 1.35 3345 4th 7L EvAw,ClrRn 28.51 Sand 9/4 LMKScattery Beauty 29.00
Dec 6'25 69 525R    A1 T3 1.36 2211 1st 5.5L Chl 3,drclr 28.54 Sand 5/4f LMKFoxwood Macgow *28.54
Nov 22'25 69 525R    A2 T3 1.35 2222 2nd 4L Chl 2,A 2nd 28.51 Sand LMKBallinveala Bolt 28.79

Black

4 [28.51]
TR: Owner[28.51-LMK] 17 6 43Scattery-Syndicate (Killimer) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Work Your Head).Oct'23SCATTERY BEAUTY TPW €2,105

Jan 24'26 63 525R    A0 T3 1.35 6655 5th 7.5L/sh Crd 1,Blk 1 28.59+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKBallinabola Pixi 29.22
Dec 27'25 62 525R    A1 T4 1.48 6555 6th 10.25L SlAw,ClrRn 28.83 Sand 5/2 LMKFoxwood Macgow 29.55
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A1 T1 1.32 2111 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.51 Sand 2/1 LMKMossend Tim *28.51
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A1 T3 1.41 6432 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdNrL 28.57 Sand 3/1 LMKBallymac Riddick *28.57
Dec 6'25 62 525R    A1 T3 1.39 4622 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 28.81 Sand 3/1 LMKJim By Two *28.81

Orange

5 Late-Swift Imperial

TR: Scott Phelan[28.41-SPK] 27 6 33Harlequin-Syn (Yeovil England) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Swift Zap).Jul'23HARLEQUIN GEE UP TPW €4,560

Feb 7'26 66 525R    A0 T3 2.14 4344 6th 8.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 2 28.47 Sand 4/1 SPK De Bono Lad 29.07
Jan 31'26 66 525R    AA0 T3 2.10 1222 2nd 8.50L LdRu,Crd1/2 28.29 Sand 6/1 SPK Droichead Nua 28.88
Jan 17'26 66 525R    AA0 T2 2.16 2333 4th 8.00L EvAw,Crd1/2 28.55 Sand 5/1 SPK Kereight Pimple 29.11
Dec 6'25 67 525R    AA0 T3 2.14 1111 1st 0.5L EP,drclr 28.86 -.20 Slow 5/2 SPK Town Lucky *28.66
Nov 29'25 68 525R    A1 T2 2.05 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.41 Sand 7/2 SPK Singalong Curly *28.41

Stripes

6 [28.53]
TR: Owner[28.53-LMK] 37 9 66P-And-A-Coffey-Synd (C/o Patsy Coffey) (Do Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22CARRIGMORE DANTE TPW €3,715

Jan 31'26 83 525R    A0 T6 1.35 2222 1st 1L DH,FinWl 28.88 Sand 9/4 LMKFlyers Minnie *28.88
Jan 24'26 83 525R    A1 T1 1.25 3211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyWl 28.43+.10 Fast 7/4 LMKFoxwood Macgow *28.53
Dec 20'25 84 550R    A1 T5 3.00 2122 2nd 2L QAw,LdBS 30.26 Sand 5/1 LMKBlastoff Cooper 30.40
Dec 6'25 83 575R    A0 T1 4.31 5554 4th 6.00L EvAw,ClrRn 31.60 Sand 7/2 LMKTubber Ace 32.02
Oct 25'25 83 525R    A0 T2 1.39 4454 3rd 11L EvAw,Crd 1 28.53 Sand 5/1 LMKWhizzing Daisy 29.30

Sectional Time:First preference Res: STU

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
750y/686m

21:54
 Grade  
D3-D4

Limerick

The Getting Out D3/D4 750

Wnr €500, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Winner €500

Act 751.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 D3 D3 Very strong finishing type, trip will not be an issue, market watch 3/1
T2 D3 D3 Another with a very big finishing kick, very experienced, one to watch 3/1
T3 D5 D5 Capable, need to stay in mix throughout, market watch 3/1
T4 D3 D3 Does all her running in latter stage, market will dictate. 3/1
T5 D3 D3 Least experienced of party, could be a help, staying will not be an issue. 3/1
T6 D3 D3 Has been building up for this test with recent runs, one to keep an eye on 3/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [42.95]
TR: Owner[42.78-SPK] 19 4 23Mr David Hanley (Templemore) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Jetstream Lynx).Jul'23EXPERT BONITA TPW €1,845

Feb 7'26 74 570R    A5 T5 4.49 5544 4th 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 31.64 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR On The Gold 31.86
Jan 31'26 73 525R    A5 T4 1.92 4332 2nd hd SlAw,FinWl 29.76 Sand THR Swift Jagrati 29.77
Dec 13'25 74 750R    D4 T4 14.13 6643 3rd 4L SlAw,RnOn 42.67 Sand 4/1 LMKGarbally Twink 42.95
Dec 5'25 74 750R    D3 T5 15.51 4445 5th 1.75L/sh EvAw,EvCh 42.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Listen Rosie 43.01
Aug 29'25 72 750R    D3 T2 15.89 2224 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 42.83 Sand 5/4 CRK Joyces Carly *42.83

Blue

2 [42.88]
TR: Owner[42.88-LMK] 88 17 1622Mike Carrick/Deborah Carrick (Castlerea) Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Clodaghs Legend).Sep'21HARROGATETOWNBAZ TPW €6,800

Feb 15'26 70 525R    A3 T3 2.83 5333 3rd 3.75L/hd SlAw,FinWl 29.65 -.30 Slow 3/1 LFD Mineola Man From 29.62
Jan 25'26 71 525R    A3 T4 2.78 4433 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.42 Sand 11/4 LFD Urbanesque 29.49
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A3 T2 2.80 6444 2nd 1.75L VSlaw,Strfin 29.14 Sand 6/1 LFD Tartan Gra 29.26
Dec 13'25 70 750R    D4 T3 13.66 2222 2nd 3L QAw,ClrRn 42.67 Sand 11/4 LMKGarbally Twink 42.88
Nov 28'25 70 525R    A3 T1 1.14 3332 1st 2L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.24 Sand 4/1 NWBBallygannon Bolt *29.24

White

3 [43.44]
TR: Owner[43.44-LMK] 12 1 23Mr. John  Quinn/Miss Kate  Cantwell (Co. Ibd.B.(Fast Fit Paddy-Fast Fit Maeve).Oct'23FAST FIT HOLLY TPW €635

Feb 7'26 62 525R    A3 T4 1.41 5333 3rd 8L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand 4/1 LMKBells Greet 29.43
Jan 24'26 63 525R    A5 T3 1.35 2221 1st 3L Ld3/4,StyWl 29.18+.10 Fast2/1f LMKKilcolgan Orla *29.28
Jan 17'26 63 525R    A4 T2 1.48 4333 2nd 2.00L AHandy,FinW 29.23 Sand 3/1 LMKTadhgs Choice 29.37
Dec 13'25 62 750R    D4 T2 13.88 3455 5th 11.0L EvAw,ClrRn 42.67 Sand 5/2 LMKGarbally Twink 43.44
Nov 1'25 61 750R    DD0 T4 14.23 2544 2nd 6L EvAw,RnOn 43.49 Sand 4/1 LMKGortkelly Love 43.91

Black

4 Late-Puckane Treasure

TR: Owner[42.73-CRK] 16 2 64Mr. Patrick Maher (Borrisoleigh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23LISTEN POPPY TPW €1,155

Feb 7'26 60 570R    A5 T1 4.37 2332 2nd 3.00L EvAw,FinWl 31.64 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR On The Gold 31.65
Jan 13'26 60 525R    A4 T2 1.81 5551 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 30.09 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Cabra Rambo *29.89
Jan 10'26 61 525R    A4 T4 1.79 5542 2nd 1L Crd 1,FinWl 29.48 Sand THR Boozed Akela 29.55
Dec 20'25 60 570R    A4 T4 4.46 2nd 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 31.73 Sand 3/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 32.25
Dec 5'25 58 750R    DD0 T4 15.53 5666 3rd 1.50L/hd StyOn,EvCh 42.62 Sand 6/1 CRK Beaming Zen 42.73

Orange

5 [43.16]
TR: Owner[42.76-TRL] 11 2 31David Hogan, Quilty,Co.Clare. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Tromora Rocket).Sep'23TROMORA FAITH TPW €970

Jan 17'26 63 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L 18.94 Sand LMKTally Ho Rose 19.50
Dec 13'25 61 750R    D1 T2 14.18 5444 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 43.16 Sand 1/1 LMKBright Morgan *43.16
Dec 6'25 61 575R    A0 T2 4.35 6666 6th 7.25L EvAw,ClrRn 31.60 Sand 4/1 LMKTubber Ace 32.11
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A5 T3 1.29 1111 1st 10L FAw,drclr 28.57+.10 Fast11/4 LMKCarrigmore Jesse *28.67
Jun 14'25 61 750R    DD0 T4 15.12 4432 2nd 4.50L EvAw,StyWl 42.25+.20 Fast 6/4 TRL Nocturnal Eldey 42.76

Stripes

6
TR: Corona Ryan[42.91-SPK] 20 5 23Ms.Corona Ryan (Knocklong) Ibkw.D.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Scarlet).Aug'23BEAMING BRONCO TPW €2,100

Feb 1'26 76 575R    AA0 T6 5.77 5566 6th 12.25L MsdBk,NvSh 31.10 Sand 22/1 CMLYorkie Ollie 31.96
Jan 16'26 75 525T    T3 4.42 1st 11L 29.85 -.30 Slow KKY Angry Alice *29.55
Jan 10'26 75 575R    AA0 T2 4.94 6456 5th 8.00L CrdRu,LckEP 31.39 Sand 10/1 SPK Durrow Star 31.95
Dec 13'25 74 575R    AA0 T4 5.93 6344 5th 7.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 31.13 Sand 6/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 31.66
Nov 21'25 73 750R    DD0 T6 14.40 6644 5th 16.5L SlAw,Blk 1 41.76 Sand 2/1 SPK Singalong Polly 42.91

Sectional Time:First preference Res: VW

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


